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Officers 

President 
Laurence Schacher 
ENSISA 
laurence.schacher@uha.fr 

Vice-President 
Jintu Fan 
Cornell University 
jf456@cornell.edu 

Secretary 
Janice R. Gerde 
U.S. Customs & Border Protection 
janice.r.gerde@dhs.gov 

Treasurer 
Ian R. Hardin 
University of Georgia 
ihardin@fcs.uga.edu 

Immediate Past-President 
Konstantin Kornev 
Clemson University 
kkornev@clemson.edu 

Governing Council Members 

2017 
David Lukáš 
Technical University of Liberec 
david.lukas@tul.cz 

Caroline Schauer 
Drexel University 
cschauer@coe.drexel.edu 

2018 
Maria José Abreu 
University of Minho 
josi@det.uminho.pt 

Takeshi Kikutani 
Tokyo Institute of Technology 
kikutani.t.aa@m.titech.ac.jp 

2019 
Thomas Gries 
RWTH Aachen University 
thomas.gries@ita.rwth-aachen.de 

David Hinks 
North Carolina State University 
david_hinks@ncsu.edu 

 


